
2024-2025 SUNY Polytechnical Institute Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-10   Conf: 12-5   Home: 8-3   Away: 7-6   Neutral: 3-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Rose , Anthony 28-27 978 34.9 165-337 .490 28-67 .418 93-121 .769 42 119 161 5.8 52 0 41 66 29 25 451 16.1
11 Miller , Daimarr 28-28 969 34.6 158-396 .399 87-233 .373 32-48 .667 17 65 82 2.9 51 0 62 59 11 44 435 15.5
01 Toure, Cheickne 25-25 836 33.4 122-270 .452 54-149 .362 90-115 .783 9 85 94 3.8 45 0 77 54 22 22 388 15.5
00 Merchant Jr., LaMarqus 3-3 105 35.0 15-27 .556 5-11 .455 6-8 .750 1 11 12 4.0 5 0 14 9 0 4 41 13.7
00 Merchant Jr., LaMarqus 25-24 776 31.0 100-190 .526 17-56 .304 86-102 .843 24 104 128 5.1 39 1 130 50 3 53 303 12.1
21 Comstock, Kamryn 28-27 708 25.3 96-163 .589 18-39 .462 50-68 .735 81 128 209 7.5 68 1 12 33 14 23 260 9.3
44 Wilbur, Jarrett 27-2 290 10.7 47-88 .534 2-5 .400 7-17 .412 28 45 73 2.7 47 3 8 12 4 5 103 3.8
10 Scanlon, William 27-3 369 13.7 31-82 .378 27-70 .386 7-8 .875 4 39 43 1.6 47 1 8 6 2 9 96 3.6
14 Ernst , Dylan 17-1 208 12.2 19-64 .297 7-31 .226 11-18 .611 9 18 27 1.6 42 1 9 8 6 7 56 3.3
03 Smith, Elijah 21-0 178 8.5 15-27 .556 6-12 .500 2-2 1.000 4 6 10 0.5 16 0 7 7 0 4 38 1.8
15 Lowry, Luke 10-0 22 2.2 4-9 .444 2-5 .400 1-2 .500 4 1 5 0.5 3 0 0 1 0 0 11 1.1
32 Bartone, Alec 23-0 124 5.4 7-18 .389 1-1 1.000 5-11 .455 2 11 13 0.6 32 0 3 3 3 2 20 0.9
12 Schmidt, Alex 11-0 56 5.1 3-5 .600 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 1 2 3 0.3 3 0 3 5 0 3 6 0.5
23 Harricharan, Milan 14-0 29 2.1 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 0.4 4 0 0 5 0 0 6 0.4
50 Lane , Rowan 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5649 201.8 785-1680 .467 254-681 .373 390-521 .749 254 687 941 33.6 454 7 374 327 94 201 2214 79.07
Opponents 28 5649 201.8 760-1675 .454 153-480 .319 406-566 .717 278 682 960 34.3 460 8 341 339 73 195 2079 74.25

Team Statistics SPI OPP
SCORING 2214 2079
    Points Per Game 79.1 74.3
    Scoring Margin 4.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 785-1680 760-1675
    Field Goal Pct .467 .454
3 POINT FG-ATT 254-681 153-480
    3PT FG Pct .373 .319
    3PT Made Per Game 9.1 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 390-521 406-566
    FT Pct .749 .717
    FT Made Per Game 13.9 14.5
REBOUNDS 941 960
    Rebounds Per Game 33.6 34.3
    Rebounds Margin -0.7 –
ASSISTS 374 341
    Assists Per Game 13.4 12.2
TURNOVERS 327 339
    Turnovers Per Game 11.7 12.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.0
STEALS 201 195
    Steals Per Game 7.2 7.0
BLOCKS 94 73
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.6
ATTENDANCE 1,126 3,776
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-94 15-252
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-166

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
SUNY Poly 1092 1102 20 2214
Opponents 1020 1044 15 2079

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/15/24 vs Endicott L 88-96 166
11/16/24 at Emmanuel (MA) W 75-66 219
11/21/24 HAMILTON L 66-68 73
11/23/24 at Clarkson W 83-77 140
12/03/24 at St. Lawrence L 58-61 167
12/07/24 at Worcester St. L 77-79 87
12/14/24 SUNY POTSDAM W 99-67 66
12/28/24 at Colby Sawyer W 74-67 125
12/29/24 SUNY OLD WESTBURY W 83-71 125

* 01/07/25 SUNY GENESEO W 85-75 76
* 01/10/25 at St. John Fisher W (OT) 86-85 0
* 01/11/25 at Nazareth L 68-85 212
* 01/14/25 at SUNY Brockport L 80-81 87
* 01/17/25 ALFRED W (OT) 67-63 86
* 01/18/25 HOUGHTON W 90-74 89
* 01/24/25 RUSSELL SAGE W 75-65 99
* 01/25/25 at Hartwick W 79-63 140
* 01/28/25 at Utica W 92-76 565
* 01/31/25 NAZARETH L 56-74 98
* 02/01/25 ST. JOHN FISHER W 91-77 95
* 02/07/25 at Russell Sage W 85-69 212
* 02/08/25 HARTWICK W 83-68 98
* 02/14/25 at Keuka L 63-65 147
* 02/15/25 at Elmira W 105-84 120
* 02/18/25 UTICA L 72-80 107

02/22/25 ALFRED W 66-65 114
02/26/25 at SUNY Brockport W 92-89 461
03/01/25 at Utica L 76-89 1,094

* = Conference game



2024-2025 SUNY Polytechnical Institute Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-5   Home: 7-2   Away: 5-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
0 Merchant Jr., LaMarqus 1-1 38 38.0 7-10 .700 2-3 .667 4-4 1.000 0 2 2 2.0 2 0 4 4 0 3 20 20.0
05 Rose , Anthony 16-15 567 35.4 98-196 .500 20-45 .444 50-66 .758 17 68 85 5.3 22 0 21 34 13 16 266 16.6
11 Miller , Daimarr 16-16 551 34.4 95-234 .406 48-136 .353 15-23 .652 7 37 44 2.8 26 0 35 30 7 21 253 15.8
01 Toure, Cheickne 13-13 401 30.8 59-127 .465 31-81 .383 26-37 .703 5 42 47 3.6 24 0 31 26 7 15 175 13.5
00 Merchant Jr., LaMarqus 15-15 478 31.9 61-114 .535 13-33 .394 60-71 .845 12 74 86 5.7 25 1 83 34 3 36 195 13.0
21 Comstock, Kamryn 16-15 403 25.2 55-92 .598 6-19 .316 32-41 .780 53 66 119 7.4 35 1 8 19 5 14 148 9.3
44 Wilbur, Jarrett 15-2 177 11.8 33-57 .579 2-3 .667 4-10 .400 16 27 43 2.9 26 1 5 8 2 2 72 4.8
10 Scanlon, William 15-2 231 15.4 18-51 .353 14-42 .333 3-3 1.000 3 18 21 1.4 28 0 3 4 1 7 53 3.5
14 Ernst , Dylan 12-1 126 10.5 9-40 .225 3-20 .150 11-18 .611 9 15 24 2.0 30 0 7 4 4 4 32 2.7
03 Smith, Elijah 13-0 113 8.7 13-20 .650 5-9 .556 2-2 1.000 2 4 6 0.5 9 0 4 4 0 3 33 2.5
15 Lowry, Luke 8-0 18 2.3 3-7 .429 2-4 .500 1-2 .500 3 1 4 0.5 3 0 0 1 0 0 9 1.1
32 Bartone, Alec 13-0 75 5.8 4-13 .308 1-1 1.000 2-5 .400 2 8 10 0.8 15 0 2 0 3 2 11 0.8
12 Schmidt, Alex 9-0 51 5.7 3-5 .600 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 1 2 3 0.3 2 0 2 4 0 2 6 0.7
23 Harricharan, Milan 9-0 20 2.2 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.3 3 0 0 3 0 0 4 0.4
Total 16 3249 203.1 460-969 .475 147-398 .369 210-283 .742 148 390 538 33.6 250 3 205 180 45 125 1277 79.81
Opponents 16 3249 203.1 433-957 .452 89-257 .346 229-322 .711 157 388 545 34.1 250 4 174 195 33 114 1184 74.00

Team Statistics SPI OPP
SCORING 1277 1184
    Points Per Game 79.8 74.0
    Scoring Margin 5.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 460-969 433-957
    Field Goal Pct .475 .452
3 POINT FG-ATT 147-398 89-257
    3PT FG Pct .369 .346
    3PT Made Per Game 9.2 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 210-283 229-322
    FT Pct .742 .711
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 14.3
REBOUNDS 538 545
    Rebounds Per Game 33.6 34.1
    Rebounds Margin -0.4 –
ASSISTS 205 174
    Assists Per Game 12.8 10.9
TURNOVERS 180 195
    Turnovers Per Game 11.3 12.2
    Turnovers Margin 0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 125 114
    Steals Per Game 7.8 7.1
BLOCKS 45 33
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.1
ATTENDANCE 748 1,483
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-94 8-185
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
SUNY Poly 617 640 20 1277
Opponents 567 602 15 1184

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/07/25 SUNY GENESEO W 85-75 76
01/10/25 at  St. John Fisher W (OT) 86-85 0
01/11/25 at  Nazareth L 68-85 212
01/14/25 at  SUNY Brockport L 80-81 87
01/17/25 ALFRED W (OT) 67-63 86
01/18/25 HOUGHTON W 90-74 89
01/24/25 RUSSELL SAGE W 75-65 99
01/25/25 at  Hartwick W 79-63 140
01/28/25 at  Utica W 92-76 565
01/31/25 NAZARETH L 56-74 98
02/01/25 ST. JOHN FISHER W 91-77 95
02/07/25 at  Russell Sage W 85-69 212
02/08/25 HARTWICK W 83-68 98
02/14/25 at  Keuka L 63-65 147
02/15/25 at  Elmira W 105-84 120
02/18/25 UTICA L 72-80 107


